I hereby certify that this survey was made on the ground, and that this plat correctly represents the facts found at the tions of the survey and that this professional service conforms to the eurrent Dexas. Surveyors Association Standards and Specifications for a Category 1–A , Condition III , Survey, I further certify that there are no encroachments on this property at this time and that all improvements, if any, lis , Survey. William M. Map Records Address: 42 Southgate Drive, The Morvilands, Teras, 77380 This property does not lie within the 100 year Flood Plain per F.E.M.A. Community.—Panel #480483 0240 dated August 1, 1984. LAND TITLE SURVEY
LOT 11, BLOCK 2
THE WOODLANDS, VILLAGE OF GROGANS MILL, SECTION 45
A SUBDIVISION IN THE JOHN TAYLOR SURVEY, ABSTRACT NO. 547 MONTGOMERY COUNTY, TEXAS, REF. Cab. D., Sht., 104B Scale: 1"= 40. Date: April 6, 1989 Address: 42 Southgate Brive, The Koxlands, Toras, 77380 William M. Ramsey and wife Pamela M. Ramsey Robert E. Maddux, ... R.P.S. No. 4513 89-TM-272 within the boundary lines except as show File # Pg. 4 Wrought-icon tence 5 N 407 おした GF# 88081180 Book 44 d/0 468/148 YOUN & KOW OF 3.91.62.50 N

T-47 RESIDENTIAL REAL PROPERTY AFFIDAVIT (MAY BE MODIFIED AS APPROPRIATE FOR COMMERCIAL TRANSACTIONS)

Date: 3/24/20	GF No	
Name of Affiant(s): WILLIAM M RAMSEY, PAMELA M	RAMSEY	
Address of Affiant: 42 SOUTHGATE DR, THE WOODLA	NDS TX 77380	
Description of Property: WDLNDS VIL GROGANS ML 45 County	S, BLOCK 2, LOT 11	
"Title Company" as used herein is the Title Insurance of the statements contained herein.	Company whose policy of title ins	urance is issued in reliance upon
Before me, the undersigned notary for the State ofAffiant(s) who after by me being sworn, stated:	TEXAS	, personally appeared
1. We are the owners of the Property. (Or stat as lease, management, neighbor, etc. For example, "Aft		
2. We are familiar with the property and the improvem	ents located on the Property.	
3. We are closing a transaction requiring title in area and boundary coverage in the title insurance policy. Company may make exceptions to the coverage of t understand that the owner of the property, if the curre area and boundary coverage in the Owner's Policy of Title Insurance area.	r(ies) to be issued in this transacti the title insurance as Title Comp ant transaction is a sale, may req	ion. We understand that the Title any may deem appropriate. We uest a similar amendment to the
4. To the best of our actual knowledge and belief, since a. construction projects such as new structures, permanent improvements or fixtures; b. changes in the location of boundary fences or bound c. construction projects on immediately adjoining prop d. conveyances, replattings, easement grants and/ affecting the Property. EXCEPT for the following (If None, Insert "None" Below:)	ary walls; erty(ies) which encroach on the Propo or easement dedications (such a	erty; s a utility line) by any party
		•
5. We understand that Title Company is relying provide the area and boundary coverage and upon the Affidavit is not made for the benefit of any other particular the location of improvements. 6. We understand that we have no liability to Title 1.	evidence of the existing real propes and this Affidavit does not con	erty survey of the Property. This stitute a warranty or guarantee of
in this Affidavit be incorrect other than information that the Title Company. WILLIAM M RAMSEY PAMELA M RAMSEY		
		,
Notary Public	REBECCA CARNICLE ENotary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 01-11-2021	
(TXR-1907) 02-01-2010 RF/MAX The Woodlands 26203 Oak Ridge Dr. The Woodlands TX 77380	Notary ID 129293753	Page 1 of 1

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com